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For Date: 06/01/2024  -  Saturday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

24-21556        1030 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1384] STOP & SHOP - 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-722-AR
            Arrest:    JONES, ED        
           Address:    229 BEECH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    67
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2267CR000831
                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23

24-21566        1131 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    139 SUFFOLK ST @ 141 WALNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-723-AR
            Arrest:    SUAREZ, JAIME        
           Address:    313 ELM ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#  2417CR000991

24-21610        1901 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-724-AR
            Arrest:    NATAL, JOSE W       
           Address:    106 DOAZ ST Apt. #3   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60

For Date: 06/02/2024  -  Sunday   

24-21670        0257 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    256 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-725-AR
            Arrest:    AMARO, ZAMARY J       
           Address:    433 TOKENEKE RD   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
         Refer To Arrest:      24-726-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, CINDY LEE       
           Address:    13 N EAST ST Apt. #2D   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
                       A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

24-21791        2006 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    28 LINCOLN ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-3433-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-728-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

For Date: 06/03/2024  -  Monday   

24-21857        0909 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    125 NEWTON ST @ 124 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-730-AR
            Arrest:    VANDAL, TABITHA M       
           Address:    483 CENTER ST   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001801
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000355

24-21954        1620 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST



 Holyoke Police Department Page:   2
  Dispatch Log  From: 06/01/2024  Thru: 06/30/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/03/2024

         Refer To Arrest:      24-731-AR
            Arrest:    ALLEN, JOSHUA JOSEPH       
           Address:    281 BEECH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-22015        2050 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    212 LYMAN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-733-AR
            Arrest:    ABREU, JOHN ANTHONY       
           Address:    462 MAPLE ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 06/04/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-22061        0317 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-735-AR
            Arrest:    LAROSE, STUART A       
           Address:    74 ELM ST Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-22208        2100 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-736-AR
            Arrest:    SERRANO ACUMULADO, RICARDO JOSUE       
           Address:    72 ESSEX ST Apt. #4TH   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
         Refer To Arrest:      24-737-AR
            Arrest:    CALIZ, BRAULIO A       
           Address:    190 CHESTNUT ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

For Date: 06/05/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-22248        0154 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    117 CABOT ST @ 1 COMMERCIAL ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-739-AR
            Arrest:    HENDERSON, TAMARA N       
           Address:    83 MAYFAIR ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-22255        0223 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2852] 168 ESSEX ST Apt. #2
         Refer To Arrest:      24-740-AR
            Arrest:    SANTOS, EDWIN        
           Address:    698 DWIGHT ST Apt. #4A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A
         Refer To Arrest:      24-741-AR
            Arrest:    CHANDLER, KAYLA        
           Address:    91 CARLTON ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A

24-22347        1622 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
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         Refer To Arrest:      24-742-AR
            Arrest:    CALIZ, BRAULIO A       
           Address:    190 CHESTNUT ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001166
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001029
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

24-22348        1628 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-744-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, ROBERT        
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOMELESS, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A
                       UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)

24-22350        1636 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    580 S BRIDGE ST @ 25 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-743-AR
            Arrest:    ROSADO, PEDRO        
           Address:    39 GERARD WAY Apt. #L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2223CR004027
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

24-22373        1901 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    ALLEY - 345 APPLETON ST @ 180 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-745-AR
            Arrest:    STODDARD, MISSY C       
           Address:    STATE ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2344CR000475
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2344CR001196

For Date: 06/06/2024  -  Thursday   

24-22428        0144 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-746-AR
            Arrest:    CALDERON, MARIA ISABELE       
           Address:    41 MOSHER ST Apt. #1R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    61
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR002256

24-22478        1150 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [SPR] 97-99 NORFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-747-AR
            Arrest:    CAPPAS, RONNIE JOEL       
           Address:    375 WATER ST   INDIAN ORCHARD, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001110
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001118
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR000560

24-22575        2234 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    54 LONGWOOD AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-748-AR
            Arrest:    HAVILAND, PETER        
           Address:    46 IRVINGTON ST Apt. #207D   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    63
           Charges:    B&E NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266 §16

For Date: 06/07/2024  -  Friday   
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24-22623        0651 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    219 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-749-AR
            Arrest:    CANEDO-DIAZ, JAN        
           Address:    219 SUFFOLK ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    19
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001106

24-22665        1306 GUN CALL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1207] SULLIVAN SCHOOL - 400 JARVIS AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-750-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-22675        1417 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    156 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-751-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, JUAN        
           Address:    117 NONOTUCK ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    VCO-TRESPASSING ON SCHOOL PROPERTY AND PARK PROPERTY
                       A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON, CHILD UNDER 14 c265 §15A(c)(iv) (CANE)
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001209
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-22688        1547 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2985] GOODFELLAS BARBER SHOP - 665 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-752-AR
            Arrest:    VELASQUEZ, WILFREDO        
           Address:    679 HIGH ST Apt. #3F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    50
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001727
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001599

For Date: 06/08/2024  -  Saturday   

24-22867        1236 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-753-AR
            Arrest:    GREANEY, SHAWN E       
           Address:    779 FEDERAL ST   BELCHERTOWN, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-22946        1932 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1212] SUNGLASS HUT - 2 MALL RING RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-754-AR
            Arrest:    DUARTE, DEVIN L       
           Address:    555 EAST ST   LUDLOW, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A
                       LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)

24-22958        2053 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    271 MAIN ST @ 13 SPRING ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-755-AR
            Arrest:    FERNANDEZ, ALONDRA E       
           Address:    10 SPRING ST Apt. #4L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    19
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 06/09/2024  -  Sunday   

24-23007        0400 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    75 SARGEANT ST @ 395 RACE ST
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         Refer To Arrest:      24-757-AR
            Arrest:    ORTIZ, JESSICA        
           Address:    38 N SUMMER ST Apt. #3B   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

24-23008        0418 ASSIST/PUBLIC     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2858] 90 FARNUM DR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-758-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, CHERIALY        
           Address:    255 NORFOLK ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2320CR001869
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2323CR004401

24-23064        1839 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1990] DOMINOES - 341 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-760-AR
            Arrest:    POIRIER, COLLEEN M       
           Address:    56 TOKENEKE RD   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    50
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

For Date: 06/10/2024  -  Monday   

24-23149        1307 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-761-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-23166        1443 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2650] SUNGLASS HUT - 50 HOLYOKE ST Apt. #C331
         Refer To Arrest:      24-762-AR
            Arrest:    WOUTERS, VANESSA DANIELLE       
           Address:    1760 WESTOVER RD Apt. #15   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2420CR000343
         Refer To Arrest:      24-763-AR
            Arrest:    MORRISSETTE, JUSTIN        
           Address:    1760 WESTOVER RD Apt. #15   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-23172        1503 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    REAR - 185 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-764-AR
            Arrest:    MAISONET, JUAN JAVIS       
           Address:    270 WALNUT ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR000503
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON GOV'S WARRANT c276 §19

24-23207        1847 LARCENY     
  Location/Address:    121 NONOTUCK ST Apt. #1D
       Refer To Incident:      24-3599-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-765-AR
            Arrest:    GARCIA LUGO, CRISTOPHER        
           Address:    126 WALDO ST Apt. #2FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    HOME INVASION c265 §18C
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON +60 c265 §15B(a)
                       LARCENY FROM PERSON +65

24-23226        2141 loitering     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-766-AR
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            Arrest:    CAUDLE, CALENDULA O       
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000953
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000955
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000214

For Date: 06/11/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-23241        0101 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1751] 217 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-768-AR
            Arrest:    HARRIS, MONTEL ANTHONY       
           Address:    39 PORTLAND ST Apt. #1FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23
                       COCAINE, POSSESS TO DISTRIBUTE c94C §32A(c)
                       TRESPASS WITH MOTOR VEHICLE * c266 §121A
                       LICENSE/REGIS/PLATES, REFUSE PRODUCE
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA IN M/V;OPEN CONTAINER;PENALTIES

24-23311        1315 B & E IN PROGRESS     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4584] 212 WALNUT ST Apt. #5R
         Refer To Arrest:      24-770-AR
            Arrest:    MASTERSON, BREANA        
           Address:    212 WALNUT ST Apt. #5R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
         Refer To Arrest:      24-771-AR
            Arrest:    MACDONALD, CORAL L       
           Address:    15 STONE PATH LN   EASTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

24-23384        2210 B & E IN PROGRESS     
  Location/Address:    126-28 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-772-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, GYPSY-ANN        
           Address:    128 BEECH ST Apt. #3R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR001650
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001564
         Refer To Arrest:      24-773-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE R       
           Address:    16 CABOT ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    55
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 06/12/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-23411        0117 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    820 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-774-AR
            Arrest:    MONROE, SHANERRA        
           Address:    19 NOEL ST Apt. #2   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

24-23426        0212 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    41 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-775-AR
            Arrest:    WOJNAR, MATTHEW G       
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           Address:    14G MAPLECREST CIR Apt. #15A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    ROBBERY, ARMED c265 §17
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-776-AR
            Arrest:    WOJNAR, STEPHEN G       
           Address:    14 MAPLECREST CIR Apt. #G   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       ROBBERY, ARMED c265 §17

24-23458        1048 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 192] 18 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-777-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, LUIS G       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-23465        1129 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 989] CRAZY ANDY'S LIQUORS - 7 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-778-AR
            Arrest:    MARTINEZ, ADELAIDA        
           Address:    21 HAMILTON ST Apt. #3R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    64
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

24-23479        1227 STREET STOP     
          Location:    [HOY 1] MUELLER BRIDGE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-779-AR
            Arrest:    CRAWFORD, RICHARD        
           Address:    78 PAUL REVERE DR   FEEDING HILLS, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2344CR000108
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002272

24-23536        1746 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    INGLESIDE SQUARE - HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-780-AR
            Arrest:    FURNESS, SCOTT A       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOMELESS, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2423CR001463

For Date: 06/13/2024  -  Thursday   

24-23691        1431 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    222 HAMPDEN ST @ 87 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-781-AR
            Arrest:    SLYSZ, DANIELLE M       
           Address:    212 WALNUT ST Apt. #3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000930
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000705

24-23723        1704 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2825] KEYS FOODS MARKETPLACE - 13 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-782-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, LUIS G       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-23744        1735 M/V STOP     
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  Location/Address:    299 HIGH ST @ 37 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-783-AR
            Arrest:    ANDUJAR, LUIS        
           Address:    52 FT PLEASANT AVE Apt. #3B   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

24-23761        1810 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    2170 NORTHAMPTON ST @ 1 WHITING FARMS RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-784-AR
            Arrest:    FORRETTE, RONALD PAUL       
           Address:    192 MEADOW ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    62
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2462CR002323

24-23794        2012 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    443 HIGH ST @ 63 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-785-AR
            Arrest:    PAGAN-CRUZ, REYNALDO J       
           Address:    221 ELM ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR002264
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-23799        2039 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    206 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-786-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA VARGAS, JEAN CARLOS       
           Address:    34 CANAL ST Apt. #2   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

For Date: 06/14/2024  -  Friday   

24-23842        0144 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3216] CHD - 690 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-787-AR
            Arrest:    LEFEBVRE, STEVEN C       
           Address:    198 SUMMIT AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001845
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR002325
                       DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53

24-23859        0818 LARCENY     
  Location/Address:    225 MAPLE ST @ 585 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-788-AR
            Arrest:    COTTINGHAM, ZACHARY T       
           Address:    40 SUFFOLK ST Apt. #3A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2117CR001859DC

24-23905        1348 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-790-AR
            Arrest:    GATTS, ROBERT M       
           Address:    84 DEBRA Apt. #1F   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001099

24-23929        1701 CUSTODIAL MATTER     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3730] 343 WALNUT ST - 343 WALNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-791-AR
            Arrest:    GOMEZ, RYAN        
           Address:    28 LESLIE AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001010
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24-23981        2158 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-793-AR
            Arrest:    RUBINFELD, MILTON J       
           Address:    830 CHICOPEE ST Apt. #M   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2420CR000637

For Date: 06/15/2024  -  Saturday   

24-24086        1630 ERRATIC DRIVER     
  Location/Address:    11 CENTER ST
       Refer To Accident:      24-675-AC
         Refer To Arrest:      24-794-AR
            Arrest:    SERRANO ACUMULADO, DARIEL O       
           Address:    10 BRISTOL PL Apt. #4A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO c266 §28(a)
                       OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE, IMPROPER * c90 §16
         Refer To Arrest:      24-795-AR
            Arrest:    PEREZ, MICHAEL        
           Address:    21 LYNDALE ST Apt. #1   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, WANTON c266 §127
                       MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO c266 §28(a)
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE, IMPROPER * c90 §16
                       USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 §24(2)(a)

24-24124        2051 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4586] GRAMPS PARK - ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-796-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, JAMES A       
           Address:    56 ELM ST Apt. #3FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001066
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000835

For Date: 06/16/2024  -  Sunday   

24-24150        0122 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 948] UNICORN HOLYOKE - 126 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-797-AR
            Arrest:    PADILLA, LUIS        
           Address:    64 MILL ST Apt. #1B   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-798-AR
            Arrest:    DELGADO, TIANA        
           Address:    42 KING ST Apt. #1FL   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-799-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ VELEZ, MONIKA G       
           Address:    110 HAMPSHIRE ST Apt. #5L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)

For Date: 06/17/2024  -  Monday   

24-24361        1218 M/V STOP     
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  Location/Address:    180 WHITING FARMS RD @ 1 FARNUM DR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-803-AR
            Arrest:    WHITE, ALPHONSE        
           Address:    550 S SUMMER ST Apt. #4L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV, SUBSQ. OFF.

24-24363        1232 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-804-AR
            Arrest:    JAMES, JERRINGTON        
           Address:    42 STRATFORD TER   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-24364        1233 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-805-AR
            Arrest:    HEM, RICH        
           Address:    559 S CANAL ST Apt. #634   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-24436        1742 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-806-AR
            Arrest:    IRIZARY, ROBERT W       
           Address:    122 ELCON DR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    ROBBERY, ARMED c265 §17
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)

24-24439        1816 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    214 PINE ST Apt. #3RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-807-AR
            Arrest:    GROUT, DAVID        
           Address:    215 PINE ST Apt. #1F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-24459        2003 B & E REPORT     
  Location/Address:    692 DWIGHT ST Apt. #3A
         Refer To Arrest:      24-808-AR
            Arrest:    WILLIAMS, DOUGLAS        
           Address:    115 ELM ST Apt. #3A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    65
           Charges:    B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#0901CR003610

For Date: 06/18/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-24601        1506 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-810-AR
            Arrest:    REID, MOREEN        
           Address:    50 HILLSIDE ST Apt. #B3   EAST HARTFORD, CT
               Age:    58
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-24648        2056 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-812-AR
            Arrest:    COLLAZO, ANGELINA JOLIE       
           Address:    21 HAMILTON ST Apt. #1R   HOLYOKE, MA
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               Age:    23
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR001116
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2117CR001224

24-24654        2127 FOLLOW UP     
  Location/Address:    10 RESNIC BLVD @ 326 PINE ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-3764-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-814-AR
            Arrest:    HEVIA-CINTRON, JESUS M       
           Address:    HOMELESS Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-24658        2223 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    95 HIGH ST @ 151 LYMAN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-816-AR
            Arrest:    WHITE, JAMIE        
           Address:    724 COUNTRY CLUB RD   GREENFIELD, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000074
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001147
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2343CR000608

24-24659        2232 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    SOFTBALL FIELD - 10 RESNIC BLVD @ 326 PINE ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-3765-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-815-AR
            Arrest:    PAYNE, DONNY        
           Address:    940 CAREW ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 06/19/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-24667        0024 DISTURBANCE-NEIGHBORHOOD     
  Location/Address:    54 LONGWOOD AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-817-AR
            Arrest:    DAVILA, AMELIA M       
           Address:    54 LONGWOOD AVE   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR005737
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001097

24-24724        0608 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-818-AR
            Arrest:    AZAHARES, SERGIO O III   
           Address:    135 SOUTH ST Apt. #2   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-819-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, JUSTIN        
           Address:    64 HATCH ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-24752        1026 HARASSMENT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST Apt. #2LR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-820-AR
            Arrest:    BYRD, JAMAHL        
           Address:    173 ELM ST Apt. #4LB   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    HARASSMENT PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c258E §9
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24-24774        1157 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-821-AR
            Arrest:    PABON, HECTOR        
           Address:    115 JEFFERSON AVE   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)

24-24775        1159 ASSIST/PUBLIC     
  Location/Address:    115 ELM ST Apt. #3B
         Refer To Arrest:      24-824-AR
            Arrest:    LEFEBVRE, STEVEN C       
           Address:    198 SUMMIT AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR002325

24-24790        1310 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    200 CHESTNUT ST @ 103 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-823-AR
            Arrest:    SANTIAGO-RIVERA, JAVIER A       
           Address:    14 GERARD WAY Apt. #E   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

24-24791        1329 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    79 ESSEX ST @ 327 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-825-AR
            Arrest:    TAYLOR, GERALD        
           Address:    97 LOCUST ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE c272 §53A

24-24803        1421 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    299 MAPLE ST @ 305 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-826-AR
            Arrest:    ROQUE, JOSE        
           Address:    1837 NORTHAMPTON ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE c272 §53A

24-24805        1428 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    757 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-827-AR
            Arrest:    ROJAS, JESUS A       
           Address:    191 BEECH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    58
           Charges:    SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE c272 §53A
         Refer To Arrest:      24-828-AR
            Arrest:    THERIAULT, BRANDON J       
           Address:    528 PLEASANT ST Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000068
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002207

24-24819        1608 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    180 ELM ST @ 345 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-829-AR
            Arrest:    MAZZA, ANTHONY        
           Address:    144 BRISTOL ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE c272 §53A

24-24822        1617 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    416 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-830-AR
            Arrest:    RUIZ, CHRISTIAN D       
           Address:    128 LINE ST   EASTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
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                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-24825        1642 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2910] IGLESIA DE DIOS EVANGELICA - 104 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-831-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ-TEJADA, GEURIS        
           Address:    HOMELESS Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE c272 §53A
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       HEROIN, POSSESS c94C §34

24-24833        1730 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2015] HOLYOKE MALL PROPER - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-832-AR
            Arrest:    HEM, RICH        
           Address:    559 S CANAL ST Apt. #634   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 06/20/2024  -  Thursday   

24-24899        0446 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    542 S BRIDGE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-834-AR
            Arrest:    LOPEZ, JONATHAN M       
           Address:    649 S SUMMER ST Apt. #5R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000475

24-24913        0907 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    173 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-836-AR
            Arrest:    DANIELS, MELISSA R       
           Address:    27 ERLINE ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-24944        1250 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    30 WORCESTER PLACE @ 377 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-837-AR
            Arrest:    VAZQUEZ, LUIS H JR    
           Address:    47 BRADFORD DR Apt. #F3   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2227CR000461
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2227CR000484
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)

24-24978        1701 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2965] FAMILY DOLLAR - 223 SOUTH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-838-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA MELENDEZ, LUIS A       
           Address:    59 MOSHER ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR002225
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
         Refer To Arrest:      24-839-AR
            Arrest:    VAUGHN, BRIAN        
           Address:    17 RAILROAD RD   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

24-24996        1838 ASSIST/PUBLIC     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2972] OLD NAVY #5126 - 50 HOLYOKE ST Apt. #6309
         Refer To Arrest:      24-841-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
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               Age:    16
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       INTENTIONALLY,DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTERFERE WITH A POLICE OFFICER

24-24997        1841 LARCENY     
  Location/Address:    30 WATER ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-840-AR
            Arrest:    SLOWIK, JOSHUA        
           Address:    223 GRATTAN ST Apt. #3L   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2220CR000984
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 06/21/2024  -  Friday   

24-25047        0243 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    414 HILLSIDE AVE Apt. #3FL
         Refer To Arrest:      24-842-AR
            Arrest:    ROSE, ROBERT MATTHEW       
           Address:    414 HILLSIDE AVE Apt. #3FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--#2323CR001031A

24-25104        1307 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3018] FIESTA CAFE/ REAR ALLEY - 305 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-843-AR
            Arrest:    HENDERSON, TAMARA N       
           Address:    83 MAYFAIR ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001904
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001168

24-25115        1412 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    593 MAIN ST @ 49 JACKSON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-844-AR
            Arrest:    PABON, JEYVER D       
           Address:    822 MAIN ST Apt. #7   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

For Date: 06/22/2024  -  Saturday   

24-25269        1321 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-845-AR
            Arrest:    RUIZ, MELISSA        
           Address:    43 HYSHP AVE Apt. #2   HARTFORD, CT
               Age:    39
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

For Date: 06/23/2024  -  Sunday   

24-25408        1730 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    365 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-847-AR
            Arrest:    KLEEBERG, TIMOTHY E       
           Address:    14 EASY ST   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    48
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           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-25425        2005 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    91 JACKSON ST @ 801 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-849-AR
            Arrest:    FRISINO, LUKE J       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2420CR000331

For Date: 06/24/2024  -  Monday   

24-25464        0155 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2807] HIGH ST LIQUORS - 648 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-850-AR
            Arrest:    SERRANO ACUMULADO, RICARDO JOSUE       
           Address:    72 ESSEX ST Apt. #4L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-25478        0741 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [SPR] 413 CANON CIR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-851-AR
            Arrest:    GONZALEZ, BRIAN        
           Address:    26 VERNON ST Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001179

24-25491        1008 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4161] 70 CHESTNUT ST APT - 70 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #205
         Refer To Arrest:      24-852-AR
            Arrest:    ROSA-PADILLA, LEFTIA        
           Address:    70 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #205   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2117CR002305

24-25496        1041 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-853-AR
            Arrest:    KIRCHNER, JONATHAN J       
           Address:    206 FIRST ST   PITTSFIELD, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2227CR000123

24-25502        1115 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    145 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-854-AR
            Arrest:    CORDERO ORTIZ, GEORGE        
           Address:    458 SOUTH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s.10(a)
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       MOPED VIOLATION

24-25534        1312 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    310 HAMPDEN ST @ 82 PINE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-855-AR
            Arrest:    SALINA, LOUIS        
           Address:    134 HAMPDEN ST   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-25545        1338 M/V STOP     
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  Location/Address:    [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-857-AR
            Arrest:    BERARD, HAYLEY        
           Address:    5 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #C   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-858-AR
            Arrest:    KREMENSKY, JAMES        
           Address:    491 BRIDGE RD   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40

24-25548        1348 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    82 PINE ST @ 310 HAMPDEN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-856-AR
            Arrest:    MAJEWSKI, MATTHEW MICHAEL       
           Address:    5 PRIMROSE PATH   HATFIELD, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-25606        1739 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    72 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-859-AR
            Arrest:    CASIANO, CESAR M       
           Address:    569 S CANAL ST Apt. #121   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
         Refer To Arrest:      24-860-AR
            Arrest:    GRANDBOIS, GREGORY        
           Address:    140 BLANCHARD ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-25607        1745 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    ALLEY - 1 WORCESTER PLACE @ 7 COMMERCIAL ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-861-AR
            Arrest:    CORTES HERNANDEZ, MARCOS ANTONIO       
           Address:    128 CENTER ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR001749

24-25645        1955 B & E AUTO     
  Location/Address:    ARBOR WAY
         Refer To Arrest:      24-862-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    13
           Charges:    DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
         Refer To Arrest:      24-863-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    13
           Charges:    DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
         Refer To Arrest:      24-864-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    BURGLARIOUS INSTRUMENT, POSSESS
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 06/25/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-25700        0233 loitering     
  Location/Address:    462 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-865-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, JUSTIN J       
           Address:    64 HATCH ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
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           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-25721        0905 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 645] HOLYOKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS-SCHOOL DEPT - 57 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-867-AR
            Arrest:    APONTE, JEFFREY L       
           Address:    136 SARGEANT ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53
                       B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A
                       B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A
                       LARCENY UNDER $1200 BY SINGLE SCHEME c266 §30(1)

24-25745        1213 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4055] 138 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-868-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ, RAUL MANUEL       
           Address:    138 SARGEANT ST Apt. #102   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

24-25747        1218 loitering     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 989] CRAZY ANDY'S LIQUORS - 7 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-873-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, ALFONSO        
           Address:    173 ELM ST Apt. #3RC   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2317CR001892

24-25762        1242 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-869-AR
            Arrest:    WALES, ROBERT        
           Address:    414 CHESTNUT Apt. #425   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-870-AR
            Arrest:    GRABOWIEC, MICHAEL S       
           Address:    2 FOWLER AVE   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-25763        1247 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    443 HIGH ST @ 63 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-871-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, ELIOTT        
           Address:    95 BROWN AVE Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       SIGNAL, FAIL TO
         Refer To Arrest:      24-872-AR
            Arrest:    GONZALEZ, ANGEL LUIS       
           Address:    233 WALNUT ST Apt. #L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

24-25780        1349 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    95 CABOT ST @ 321 RACE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-874-AR
            Arrest:    DORATHY, THOMAS D       
           Address:    58 BRIDGE ST Apt. #C   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2032CR004148
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24-25805        1620 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-875-AR
            Arrest:    FREIRE, JULIAN SAMUEL       
           Address:    558 S SUMMER ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2417CR001263

24-25819        1709 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    29 CLEMENTE ST @ 21 CRESCENT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-876-AR
            Arrest:    ORTIZ, GILBERTO        
           Address:    260 MAIN ST Apt. #A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

For Date: 06/26/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-25886        0302 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-878-AR
            Arrest:    MULVANEY, MICHAEL R       
           Address:    58 ASHLEY RD Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

24-25914        1126 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    31 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-879-AR
            Arrest:    FUNK, ASHLEY A       
           Address:    12 JACKIELYN CIR   GRANBY, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-25919        1210 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2599] APARTMENT BLOCK OWNED BY NETALI CRUZ, JR - 675 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-880-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-881-AR
            Arrest:    NIEVES, LUIS M       
           Address:    663 HIGH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR000849
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-882-AR
            Arrest:    NIEVES CONCEPCION, LUIS        
           Address:    28 GERARD WAY Apt. #A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-883-AR
            Arrest:    FELICIANO, TYESHA L       
           Address:    468 LIBERTY ST Apt. #3   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
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                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-25922        1238 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    677 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-884-AR
            Arrest:    LOPEZ, GERALDO        
           Address:    92 JACKSON ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000446
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000658

24-25996        1754 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    180 WHITING FARMS RD @ 1 FARNUM DR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-885-AR
            Arrest:    SIMPSON, NAQUAY        
           Address:    238 COMMENWEALTH AVE   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2223CR004605
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR000038

24-25999        1809 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    1159 DWIGHT ST Apt. #Q
         Refer To Arrest:      24-886-AR
            Arrest:    DUARTE, DONALD A       
           Address:    1159 DWIGHT ST Apt. #P   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY
                       VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A

For Date: 06/27/2024  -  Thursday   

24-26183        1915 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    117 NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-887-AR
            Arrest:    VIENS, SARAH A       
           Address:    11 HAYWOOD ST   GREENFIELD, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR001960
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2441CR000250

24-26204        2131 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3958] 72 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-888-AR
            Arrest:    STANLEY, DAVID C JR    
           Address:    62 GRAPE ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001063
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002210
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR000498
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 06/28/2024  -  Friday   

24-26240        0124 ACCIDENT HIT & RUN     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3269] RODRIGUEZ RESIDENCE - 533 PLEASANT ST Apt. #APT 2
       Refer To Accident:      24-733-AC
         Refer To Arrest:      24-889-AR
            Arrest:    CRAM, GENA        
           Address:    1482 DONOHUE RD   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE, IMPROPER * c90 §16

24-26285        1210 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    180 WHITING FARMS RD @ 1 FARNUM DR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-892-AR
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            Arrest:    TORRES, NELSON        
           Address:    758 WESTFIELD ST   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

24-26308        1312 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    82 CABOT ST @ 336 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-893-AR
            Arrest:    BOYD, DEVON E       
           Address:    319 MAIN ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2323CR003501

24-26318        1345 ASSIST DEA     
  Location/Address:    95 HIGH ST @ 151 LYMAN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-894-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA ROSADO, JORGE        
           Address:    27 OLIVER ST Apt. #1L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2217CR000384
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1957CR002084

24-26326        1411 RECOVERED STOLEN MV     
  Location/Address:    32 CANAL ST @ 1 CENTER ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-895-AR
            Arrest:    CABRERA, AXEL        
           Address:    1892 MEMORIAL DR Apt. #105   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)

24-26363        1823 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 226] CHINA HOUSE - 322 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-896-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA-LOPEZ, ORLANDO RAFAEL       
           Address:    173 ELM ST Apt. #2LR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000880
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000847

24-26388        2036 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    532 S CANAL ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-897-AR
            Arrest:    PAGAN, CHARALIS        
           Address:    532 S CANAL ST Apt. #1L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)

For Date: 06/29/2024  -  Saturday   

24-26423        0205 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    94 HAMPDEN ST @ 154 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-898-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, JASMINE MARIA       
           Address:    48 ETON ST Apt. #2F   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

24-26471        1243 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    110 GRILL - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-900-AR
            Arrest:    LEWIS, ANTHONY        
           Address:    35 HAYDEN AVE   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    LEWDNESS, OPEN AND GROSS c272 §16

For Date: 06/30/2024  -  Sunday   
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24-26566        0314 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-901-AR
            Arrest:    BURGESS-MARSHALL, DESTINEY        
           Address:    4 KING ST   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000682

24-26587        0945 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    443 HIGH ST @ 63 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-902-AR
            Arrest:    MELENDEZ, MIGUEL  JR    
           Address:    541 FRONT ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON +60 c265 §15B(a)

24-26665        1954 THREATS     
  Location/Address:    92 CHAPIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-903-AR
            Arrest:    CEDENO, LUIS A       
           Address:    92 CHAPIN ST Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    ASSAULT ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER c265 §13M(a)
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)

24-26670        2035 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    413 MAPLE ST Apt. #4R
         Refer To Arrest:      24-904-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-905-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-906-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    17
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-907-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, CINDY        
           Address:    131 SARGEANT ST Apt. #4R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53


